FOF Expi OME 02-27-2001

101621382

FEB 1 3 2001

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY

J. 13.01

Submission Type	Con	veyance Type		
⊠ New		Assignment		License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		Security Agreement		Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error		Merger		Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Change of Name Other		10051998
Conveying Party	Mai	rk if additional names of conveying	ng parties attached	
Name: GY Acquisition Company LLC				Effective Date Month Day Year
 ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Other ☐ Limited Liability Company ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party 	tion	Limited Partnership Delaware Mark if additional name	Corpor	
Name GERRY SPORTSWEAR CON	IPANY	LLC		
DBA/AKA/TA				75491728
Composed of Address (line 1) 2955 80 th Avenue S.E., Suite Address (line 2)	105			. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Address (line 3) Mercer Island	N	/ashington	98	040
City		State/Country		Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership [☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☒ Other Limited Liability Company	Lir	mited Partnership	Receiving party appointment of	be recorded is an assignment and the is not domiciled in the United States, at a domestic representative should be ignation must be a separate document for
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on	Delaware		
\ F	OR OF	FICE USE ONLY		
23/2001 DBYRNE 00000156 75491728				
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 375.00 0P				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gather the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618E
Expires 06/03/99
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address				Enter for the First Receiving Party only.			
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)				FEB 1 3 2001			
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Corresponden	t Name and A	ddress Enter for the	e First Receiving P	arty only.			
Name	Sandra Edelma	an , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Address (line 1)	Dorsey & Whi	tney LLP					
Address (line 2)	250 Park Aven	ue, 15 th Floor					
Address (line 3)	New York, NY	10177					
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total any attachmen	number of pages of the ats.	attached conveyan	ce document including	#		
Trademark Ap	plication Numl	per(s) or Registratio	n Number(s)	Mark if addition attached	onal numbers		
Enter either the Tra	ademark Applicatioi	n Number <u>or</u> the Registration	on Number (DO NOT	ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).		
Traden	nark Applicatio	n Number(s)		Registration Number	ber(s)		
75491728			2114370	1833884	742640		
			1729483	952492	954759		
			1184786	1346366	1940158		
Number of Pro	perties	Enter the total num	ber of properties in	nvolved	16		
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37	CFR 3.41):	\$415.00		
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: .ccount	Enclosed 🛛	Deposit Accou	ınt 🔲			
(enter for p	payment by deposit	account or if additional fee	s can be charged to	the account.)	#		
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:			Yes ☐ No ⊠		
Statement and	Signature						
		t of my knowledge and bopy is true copy of the ord herein.					
Sandra Edelman			ancha tall		2/12/01		
	Person Signing		Signature		Date Signed		

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/03/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U:S: Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name GY A	Acquisition Company LLC	;	FEB	1 3	2001	
Formerly						€ .5.
☐ Individual	☐ General Partnership		Limited Partnership		Corporation	☐ Association
Other	Limited Liability Compa	iny				
Citizenship/S	tate of Incorporation/Organ	ization	Delaware			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiv			Mark if additional na	mes of o	conveying parties atta	ched
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Gerry Sportswear Comp	any, Ll	.c			
Address (line 1)	2955 80 th Avenue S.E., S	Suite 10)5			
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	Mercer Island City		Washington State/Country		98040	Zip Code
	☐ General Partnership☐ Association Limited Liability Compantate of Incorporation/Organ	у	Limited Partnership L Delaware	Red app atta	ceiving party is not do pointment of a dom	orded is an assignment and the omiciled in the United States, an nestic representative should be must be a separate document for
Trademark App	olication Number(s) or	Regis	tration Number(s)		Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
Enter either the Tra	demark Application Number <u>o</u>	r the Re	gistration Number (DO NOT	ENTE	R BOTH number	rs for the same property).
Tradema	ark Application Numb	er(s)	i	Regi	stration Num	nber(s)
			1909358			
			1407702			: :
			2269545			
			1734957			
			1700640			
			1025298			:
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				

Schedule

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
BOMBSHELL AND DESIGN	2,114,370
COLORADO CLASSICS	1,729,483
COMFY	1,184,786
FARWEST	1,833,884
G AND DESIGN	952,492
G GERRY AND DESIGN	1,346,366
GERRY	742,640
GERRY	954,759
GERRY	1,940,158
GERRY	1,909,358
GERRY G AND DESIGN	1,407,702
MAMBOSOK	1,734,957
MAMBOSOK	1,700,640
RUSTIKIDS	2,269,545
TEMPCO	1,025,298
<u>Mark</u>	Application No.
MAMBINO	75/491,728

UMUNTTO, UD 98 16:35/ST, 16:34/NO. 3561004540 P 2

PAGE 1

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDNARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GY ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GY ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC" TO "GERRY SPORTSWEAR COMPANY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1998, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of St

2940050 8100

981385054

AUTHENTICATION:

9338349

DATE:

10-05-98

(NON) 10. 05' 98 16:35/ST. 16:34/NO. 3561004540 P 3

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OR

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GY ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is GY ACQUISITION

COMPANY LLC.

SECOND:

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby

amended as follows:

Paragraph FIRST shall be deleted in its emirety and the following shall be substituted therefor:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is

GERRY SPORTSWEAR COMPANY LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and filed this Certificate of Amendment on the $\frac{5}{3}$ day of October, 1998.

reperick R. Shvetz

Chairman

MYDOC302433132 I

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **
TOTAL P.03